amount requested. Based on this analysis, staff recommends that a corporate undertaking of
$790,784 is acceptable. This brief financial analysis is only appropriate for deciding if the
Company can support a corporate undertaking in the amount proposed and should not be
considered a finding regarding staffs position on other issues in this proceeding.

- 1 0 -

Docket No. 070304-E1
Date: October 1 1,2007

Issue 9: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: No, this docket should remain open to process the Company’s revenue
increase request. (Brown)

Staff Analysis: This docket should remain open pending the Commission’s final resolution of
the Company’s requested rate increase.

- 11 -

Docket No. 070304-E1
Date: October 11,2007

RATE BASE
Plant in Service
Accumulated Depreciation
Net Plant in Service
Property Held for Future Use
Construction Work in Progress
Net Utility Plant
Working Capital

As Filed

Company
bY

$72,309,200

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY, INC.
ELECTRIC DIVISION

INTERIM TEST YEAR
DECEMBER 3 1,2006

DOCKET NO. 070304-E1

Adjustment 2
Adjustment 1 Gross Receipts Interest

Franchise Fees l'ax

Attachment A

Total
Total Adjusted

Adjustments Rate Base

$0 $72,309,200
(32,166,112) 0 (32,166,112)

40,143,088 0 0 0 0 40,143,088
0 0 0

1,454,260 0 1,454,260
41,597,348 0 0 0 0 41,597,348
(3,540,107) 0 (3,540,107)

Total Rate Base $38,057,241 $0 $0 $0 $0 $38,057,241

INCOME STATEMENT
Operating Revenues
Operating Expenses:
Operation & Maintenance - Fuel
Operation & Maintenance - Other
Depreciation & Amortization
Taxes Other Than Income
Income Taxes - Current
Deferred Income Taxes (Net)
Investment Tax Credit (Net)
(Gain)/Loss on Disposition
Total Operating Expenses

Net Operating Income

OVERALL RATE OF

$17,408,307 (2,O 12,63 6) (1,185,123) (3,197,759) $14,210,548

(1,185,123)
0

0 0 0
7,707,300 0 7,707,300
2,711,100 0 2,711,100
3,960,093 (2,012,636) (3,197,759) 762,334

781,393 0 781,393
(1 95,788) 0 (195,788)
(32,322) 0 (32,322)

0 0 0
14,93 1,776 (2,O 12,636) (1,185,123) 0 (3,197,759) 11,734,017

$2,476,53 1

6.51% 0.00% 6.51%

$2,476,53 1 $0 $0 $0 $0

RETURN ON EQUITY 7.00% 0.00% 7.00%

- 1 2 -

Docket No. 070304-E1
Date: October 11,2007

ADJUSTED
PER PRO PER

BOOKS SPECIFIC RATA BOOKS

Florida Public Utilities
FPSC Adjusted Capital Structure
Interim Test Year 12/31/06
Docket No. 070304-E1
13-Month Average

PRO STAFF COST WEIGHTED
SPECIFIC RATA ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST

Common Equity
Long-term Debt
Short-term Debt
Preferred Stock
Customer Deposits
Deferred Income Taxes
Tax Credits - Zero Cost